
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Public
Profit, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide two additional key services: 1) Prepare and submit reports to state and
federal funders, including merging data files across data platforms for safe reporting and completing data entry for the
updated federal 21st CCLC reporting system; prepare site level program profiles for all 76 school based after school
programs supported by OUSD; and update annual report to reflect additional input from client; and 2) Host monthly
meetings for District and City staff regarding the evaluation; facilitate interactive workshop for grantees and staff about
the findings of the 2015-16 evaluation, regarding the After Schools Program Evaluation, for the period of August 1, 2015
through June 30, 2016, in the amount of $50,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $35,000.00 to
$85,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 16-1074, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

